	Form PTO 1594 RECORDATION FORM CC (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	of Commerce demark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks copy thereof.	: Please record the attached original documents or
	1. Name of conveying party (est: / FILLANCE CREATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION
0	Individual(s) — Association General Partnership Ltd Partnership X Corporation-State of New York Other	Internal Address:
0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_No	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
1.15 K	3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: March 25, 1999 & March 31, 1999	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Destinations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No
N	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/613,904 (THE SINK) Additional Numbers Attached? YesX	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to Deposit Account
	Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
AA/16/1999 TO	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: NY Zip: 10591	L
01 FC:481	40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
AT LOSTON	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	F_Brice Faller Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover s	11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CREATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS, INC. ("Assignor") is a corporation with offices at 266 Burns Street, Forest Hills, New York; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights in and to the trademark "THE SINK" (the "Trademark"), as applied to universal adapter/holder for lamps; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of all right, title, and interest in and to a United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/613,904, filed December 28, 1998 (the "Application"), for the Trademark; and

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10020; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to have the Trademark and the Application assigned from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the last date written below, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all statutory and common law right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

CREATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS, INC

Name: John Full Marie: $\frac{20 - 6000 \, \text{ER}}{3/25/99}$ Co- converbate: $\frac{3/25/99}{2/31/89}$